such acquisitions, taken together with those purchased or acquired by the Company under the Share
Purchase Mandate, would cause their aggregate voting rights to increase to 30% or more.

2.7.5	Advice to Shareholders

Shareholders are advised that by voting in favour of the Ordinary Resolution relating to the adoption of the Share
Purchase Mandate, they will be waiving their rights to a take-over offer at the required price from the Concert
Parties (and their concert parties) who, as a result of the purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company
pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate, would increase their collective interest in the Shares to 30% or more.

2.7.6	Voting Rights of Concert Parties

Assuming that there is no change in the interest of the Concert Parties in Shares between the Latest Practicable
Date and the date of the AGM, the aggregate interest, both direct and deemed in Shares of the Concert Parties
as at the date of the AGM and after the purchase by the Company of 10% of the issued Shares pursuant to the
Share Purchase Mandate are as follows:

Before Share Purchase
(as at date of AGM) After Share Purchase

Concert Parties
No. of
Shares

% of total
issued Shares (1)

No. of
Shares

% of total
issued Shares (2)

Chua Kim Hua 88,226,638 12.63% 88,226,638 14.04%
Chua Eng Eng 73,153,812 10.48% 73,153,812 11.64%
Chua Hai Kuey 44,495,352 6.37% 44,495,352 7.08%

Notes:

(1)	 Based on 698,353,740 issued Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date;

(2)	 Based on 628,518,366 issued Shares, being the 698,353,740 Shares referred to in note (1) above, after
purchase of 69,835,374 Shares.

2.8	 No Share Purchase in the previous 12 months

No purchases of Shares have been made by the Company in the 12 months preceding the Latest Practicable Date.

3.	 DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

3.1	 Directors’ and Substantial Shareholders’ Interests

As at the Latest Practicable Date, the interests of Directors and Substantial Shareholders in the Shares as recorded